Notice of Determination

	-			
P.O. Box 3044 14	<i>Street Address:</i> 400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>CA Dept of Water Resources</u> Address: P. O. Box 942836 <u>Sacramento</u> Contact: Sara Paiva-Lowry		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 S	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 916.902.7709		
County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above): _ <b>(same as above)</b> Address:		
		Contact: Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Det Resources Code.	termination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Pub		

## lic

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021120060

Project Title: Delta Dams Rodent Burrow Remediation Project

Project Applicant: CA Department of Water Resources

Project Location (include county): Contra Costa and Alameda Counties

Project Description:

DWR will remediate rodent burrows at Clifton Court Forebay, Dyer Reservoir, and Patterson Reservoir and implement other maintenance and repair activities for the project facilities to improve the stability and safety of each dam. The Project involves collapsing and/or excavating burrows, backfilling the dam surface, and compacting the soil, as well as placing wire and/or rock to provide permanent armoring in some locations. Additional maintenance and repair work includes intake channel repair and removal of trees around a sump at Clifton Court Forebay; remediation of erosion along the entrance road at Dyer Reservoir; and outlet drainage channel improvements at Patterson Reservoir.

This is to advise that the	ne CA Depa	rtment of Water Resources	has approved the above			
( Lead Agency or  Responsible Agency)						
described project on _	7/6/2022	and has made the following determinati	ons regarding the above			
	(date)		0 0			

described project.

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was vas not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was involved adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Signature	(Public Agency):	Gerald Snow	Title:	DWR Manager
Date:	7/6/2022	Date Re	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.